
 

 

Traffic Advice 
 

 

 “Central – Peng Chau”, “Peng Chau – Hei Ling Chau” and 

“Central – Yung Shue Wan” Licensed Ferry Services 

 

Temporary Service Alteration with Effect from 14 March 2022 

 

 In order to facilitate manpower redeployment and enhance vessel cleaning in view 

of the severe situation of COVID-19 and the significant drop in patronage, Hong Kong & 

Kowloon Ferry Limited (“HKK”) will temporarily implement the following service alteration 

for “Central – Peng Chau”, “Peng Chau – Hei Ling Chau” and “Central – Yung Shue Wan” 

routes from Mondays to Saturdays (except public holiday) with effect from 14 March 2022 

until further notice: 

 

Central – Peng Chau 

 From Central From Peng Chau 

Sailings 

Temporarily 

Adjusted 

between  

7:25 a.m. and  

8:30 a.m. 

Existing 

Schedule 

Schedule 

Adjustment from 

14 March 2022 

Existing 

Schedule 

Schedule 

Adjustment from 

14 March 2022 

 

7:40a.m.* 

8:00 a.m. 

 

7:45 a.m. 

7:25 a.m. 

7:45 a.m.* 

8:20 a.m.* 

8:35 a.m. 

7:45 a.m.* 

8:30 a.m.* 

Sailings 

Temporarily 

Adjusted 

between  

6:00 p.m. and  

10:45 p.m. 

6:00 p.m.# 

6:30 p.m.* 

7:00 p.m.* 

7:30 p.m.# 

8:00 p.m. 

8:30 p.m.* 

9:15 p.m.# 

10:00 p.m.* 

10:45 p.m. 

6:15 p.m. 

7:00 p.m.* 

7:45 p.m. 

8:30 p.m.* 

9:30 p.m.# 

10:30 p.m.* 

6:15 p.m.* 

6:50 p.m. 

7:45 p.m.* 

8:30 p.m. 

9:15 p.m.* 

10:05 p.m. 

10:45 p.m.* 

6:15 p.m.* 

7:00 p.m. 

7:45 p.m.* 

8:30 p.m. 

9:30 p.m.* 

10:30 p.m.* 

Remarks:  

*  Ordinary Ferry Service 

#  The second onward journey of these sailings is to Hei Ling Chau when vessel arrives at Peng Chau. 

 

 Notices have been posted at the Peng Chau Ferry Pier and Central Pier No. 6 (Western Berth) and 

uploaded on the website of HKK to inform the passengers of the above temporary arrangements. 



 

Peng Chau – Hei Ling Chau 

From Mondays to Saturdays (except public holidays) 

 From Peng Chau From Hei Ling Chau 

Sailings 

Temporarily 

Adjusted 

 

Existing 

Schedule 

Schedule 

Adjustment from 

14 March 2022 

Existing 

Schedule 

Schedule 

Adjustment from 

14 March 2022 

 

9:45 p.m. 

 

10:00 p.m. 9:55 p.m. 10:15 p.m. 

Sailings 

Temporarily 

Suspended 

6:30 p.m. 

8:00 p.m. 

6:40 p.m. 

8:10 p.m. 

 

 Notices have been posted at the Peng Chau Ferry Pier and Central Pier No. 6 (Western Berth) and 

uploaded on the website of HKK to inform the passengers of the above temporary arrangements. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Central – Yung Shue Wan 

From Mondays to Saturdays (except public holidays) 

 

 From Central From Yung Shue Wan 

Sailings 

Temporarily 

Adjusted 

between  

7:30 a.m. and 

10:10 a.m. 

Existing 

Schedule  

Schedule 

Adjustment from  

14 March 2022 

Existing 

Schedule  

Schedule 

Adjustment from  

14 March 2022 

7:30 a.m. 

7:50 a.m. 

8:10 a.m. 

8:30 a.m. 

8:50 a.m. 

9:10 a.m. 

9:30 a.m. 

10:10 a.m. 

7:40 a.m. 

8:20 a.m. 

9:00 a.m. 

9:40 a.m. 

10:20 a.m. 

- - 

Sailings 

Temporarily 

Adjusted 

between  

2:00 p.m. and 

7:30 p.m. 

2:00 p.m. 

3:00 p.m. 

4:00 p.m. 

4:45 p.m. 

5:30 p.m. 

6:00 p.m. 

6:30 p.m. 

7:00 p.m. 

7:30 p.m. 

2:00 p.m. 

3:00 p.m. 

4:00 p.m. 

4:40 p.m. 

5:20 p.m. 

6:00 p.m. 

6:40 p.m. 

7:20 p.m. 

2:00 p.m. 

3:00 p.m. 

4:00 p.m. 

4:40 p.m. 

5:15 p.m. 

6:00 p.m. 

6:30 p.m. 

7:30 p.m. 

2:00 p.m. 

3:00 p.m. 

4:00 p.m. 

4:40 p.m. 

5:20 p.m. 

6:00 p.m. 

6:40 p.m. 

7:20 p.m. 

Sailings 

Temporarily 

Suspended 

- 

7:50 a.m. 

8:30 a.m. 

9:10 a.m. 

 

 

7:00 p.m. 

9:00 p.m. 

6:40 a.m. 

6:40 a.m. 

7:20 a.m. 

8:00 a.m. 

8:40 a.m. 

9:20 a.m. 

 

 Notices have been posted at the Yung Shue Wan Ferry Pier and Central Pier No. 4 (Eastern Berth) 

and uploaded on the website of HKK to inform the passengers of the above temporary arrangements. 

 


