### **Traffic Advice**

# "Central – Peng Chau", "Peng Chau – Hei Ling Chau" and "Central – Yung Shue Wan" Licensed Ferry Services

### **Temporary Service Alteration with Effect from 14 March 2022**

In order to facilitate manpower redeployment and enhance vessel cleaning in view of the severe situation of COVID-19 and the significant drop in patronage, Hong Kong & Kowloon Ferry Limited ("HKK") will **temporarily implement the following service alteration for "Central – Peng Chau", "Peng Chau – Hei Ling Chau" and "Central – Yung Shue Wan" routes from Mondays to Saturdays (except public holiday)** <u>with effect from 14 March 2022</u> until further notice:

### Central – Peng Chau

	From Central		From Peng Chau	
Sailings Temporarily Adjusted	Existing Schedule	Schedule Adjustment from 14 March 2022	Existing Schedule	Schedule Adjustment fron 14 March 2022
between 7:25 a.m. and 8:30 a.m.	7:40a.m.* 8:00 a.m.	7:45 a.m.	7:25 a.m. 7:45 a.m.* 8:20 a.m.* 8:35 a.m.	7:45 a.m.* 8:30 a.m.*
Sailings Temporarily Adjusted between 6:00 p.m. and 10:45 p.m.	6:00 p.m.# 6:30 p.m.* 7:00 p.m.* 7:30 p.m.# 8:00 p.m. 8:30 p.m.* 9:15 p.m.# 10:00 p.m.* 10:45 p.m.	6:15 p.m. 7:00 p.m.* 7:45 p.m. 8:30 p.m.* 9:30 p.m.# 10:30 p.m.*	6:15 p.m.* 6:50 p.m. 7:45 p.m.* 8:30 p.m. 9:15 p.m.* 10:05 p.m. 10:45 p.m.*	6:15 p.m.* 7:00 p.m. 7:45 p.m.* 8:30 p.m. 9:30 p.m.* 10:30 p.m.*

# The second onward journey of these sailings is to Hei Ling Chau when vessel arrives at Peng Chau.

Notices have been posted at the Peng Chau Ferry Pier and Central Pier No. 6 (Western Berth) and uploaded on the website of HKK to inform the passengers of the above temporary arrangements.

### Peng Chau – Hei Ling Chau

### From Mondays to Saturdays (except public holidays)

	From Peng Chau		From Hei Ling Chau	
Sailings Temporarily Adjusted	Existing Schedule	Schedule Adjustment from 14 March 2022	Existing Schedule	Schedule Adjustment from 14 March 2022
	9:45 p.m.	10:00 p.m.	9:55 p.m.	10:15 p.m.
Sailings Temporarily Suspended	6:30 p.m. 8:00 p.m.		6:40 p.m. 8:10 p.m.	

Notices have been posted at the Peng Chau Ferry Pier and Central Pier No. 6 (Western Berth) and uploaded on the website of HKK to inform the passengers of the above temporary arrangements.

## <u>Central – Yung Shue Wan</u>

### From Mondays to Saturdays (except public holidays)

	From Central		From Yung Shue Wan	
Sailings Temporarily Adjusted between 7:30 a.m. and 10:10 a.m.	Existing Schedule	Schedule Adjustment from 14 March 2022	Existing Schedule	Schedule Adjustment from 14 March 2022
	7:30 a.m. 7:50 a.m. 8:10 a.m. 8:30 a.m. 8:50 a.m. 9:10 a.m. 9:30 a.m. 10:10 a.m.	7:40 a.m. 8:20 a.m. 9:00 a.m. 9:40 a.m. 10:20 a.m.	-	-
Sailings Temporarily Adjusted between 2:00 p.m. and 7:30 p.m.	2:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:45 p.m. 5:30 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m. 7:00 p.m. 7:30 p.m.	2:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:40 p.m. 5:20 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 6:40 p.m. 7:20 p.m.	2:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:40 p.m. 5:15 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 6:30 p.m. 7:30 p.m.	2:00 p.m. 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. 4:40 p.m. 5:20 p.m. 6:00 p.m. 6:40 p.m. 7:20 p.m.
Sailings Temporarily Suspended	-	7:50 a.m. 8:30 a.m. 9:10 a.m. 7:00 p.m. 9:00 p.m.	6:40 a.m.	6:40 a.m. 7:20 a.m. 8:00 a.m. 8:40 a.m. 9:20 a.m.

Notices have been posted at the Yung Shue Wan Ferry Pier and Central Pier No. 4 (Eastern Berth) and uploaded on the website of HKK to inform the passengers of the above temporary arrangements.